	CIVI-11U
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): Suzanne Solomon 169005; Juliana Kresse 256745	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Liebert Cassidy Whitmore	
135 Main Street, 7th Floor	
San Francisco, CA 94105	ELECTRONICALLY
TELEPHONE NO.: (415) 512-3000 FAX NO. (Optional): (415) 856-0306	FILED
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): SSOIOMOn@lcwlegal.com; jkresse@lcwlegal.com	Superior Court of California,
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Defendants	County of San Francisco
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF San Francisco	11/30/2018
STREET ADDRESS: 400 McAllister Street	Clerk of the Court
MAILING ADDRESS:	Deputy Clerk
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Francisco, CA 94102-3680	
BRANCH NAME:	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Karen Clopton	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: California Public Utilities Commission, et al.	
CASE MANAGEMENT STATEMENT	CASE NUMBER:
(Check one): UNLIMITED CASE LIMITED CASE	CGC-17-563082
(Amount demanded (Amount demanded is \$25,000 exceeds \$25,000) or less)	
A CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE is scheduled as follows:	
Date: December 26, 2018 Time: 10:30 a.m. Dept.: 610	Div.: Room:
Address of court (if different from the address above):	
The district of the district o	
Notice of Intent to Appear by Telephone, by (name): Juliana Kresse	
INSTRUCTIONS: All applicable boxes must be checked, and the specifie	d information must be provided.
1. Party or parties (answer one):	at Michigan and Educa & A. Marcobatati
 a.	ei Picker and Liane IVI. Randolph
b. This statement is subjinited jointly by parties (names).	
2. Complaint and cross-complaint (to be answered by plaintiffs and cross-complainar	nts onlý)
a. The complaint was filed on (date):	
b. The cross-complaint, if any, was filed on (date):	
3. Service (to be answered by plaintiffs and cross-complainants only)	
a. All parties named in the complaint and cross-complaint have been served,	have appeared, or have been dismissed.
b. The following parties named in the complaint or cross-complaint	
(1) have not been served (specify names and explain why not):	
(1) Late that been delived (appearly member all a supplier why holy.	
(2) have been served but have not appeared and have not been di	smissed (specify names):
(3) have had a default entered against them (specify names):	
c. The following additional parties may be added (specify names, nature of interest they may be served):	volvement in case, and date by which
4. Description of case	tanda di anti
a. Type of case in ⊠ complaint ☐ cross-complaint (Describe, a Plaintiff alleges whistleblower retaliation under Gov. Code 8547 and Lat	including causes of action): Code 1102 5, race discrimination, and
FEHA retaliation.	o. Sous i 102.0, 1005 dischifficiation, and
· —· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Page 1 of 5

Cal. Rules of Court, rules 3.720–3.730 www.courts.ca.gov American LegalNet, Inc. www.FormsWorkFlow.com

	PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Karen Clopton		CASE NUMBER: CGC-17-563082
D	EFENDANT/RESPONDENT: California Public	c Utilities Commission, et al.	090-17-303002
4.	damages claimed, including medical expe eamings to date, and estimated future lost	nses to date [indicate source and amout t eamings. If equitable relief is sought, d trative Law Judge. She alleges that	nt], estimated future medical expenses, lost escribe the nature of the relief.) she was terminated because of her race
	(If more space is needed, check this box	and attach a page designated as Attac	hment 4b.)
5.	Jury or nonjury trial		
	The party or parties request a jury trial requesting a jury trial):	l ⊠ a nonjury trial. (If more tha	n one party, provide the name of each party
6.	Trial date		
	 a. The trial has been set for (date): b. No trial date has been set. This case not, explain): Defendant will move Plaintiff's right to appeal has pass c. Dates on which parties or attorneys will no May 15-31, 2019 (trial in Alameda Co 	e to stay litigation of issues adjudica ssed. ot be available for trial (specify dates and	of the date of the filing of the complaint (if ted by the State Personnel Board until dexplain reasons for unavailability):
7.	Estimated length of trial	anty)	
٠.	The party or parties estimate that the trial will t	take (check one):	
	a. A days (specify number): 10 b. hours (short causes) (specify):	iano (onosin ono).	
8.	Trial representation (to be answered for each The party or parties will be represented at trial a. Attorney: b. Firm: c. Address:		the caption
	d. Telephone number:	f. Fax nur	mbor:
	e. E-mail address:		epresented:
	Additional representation is described in		spresented.
9.	Preference This case is entitled to preference (spec		
10.	Alternative dispute resolution (ADR)		
	a. ADR information package. Please note the ADR information package provided by court and community programs in this case.	the court under rule 3,221 for information	ole in different courts and communities; read on about the processes available through the
	(1) For parties represented by counsel: Countries in rule 3.221 to the client and reviewed /	unsel 🗵 has 🔲 has not pro	vided the ADR information package identified
	(2) For self-represented parties: Party	has has not reviewed the ADR i	nformation package identified in rule 3,221.
	b. Referral to judicial arbitration or civil a	ction mediation (if available).	
	(1) This matter is subject to mandatory	*	Procedure section 1141.11 or to civil action bunt in controversy does not exceed the
	(2) Plaintiff elects to refer this case to j Civil Procedure section 1141.11.	judicial arbitration and agrees to limit rec	covery to the amount specified in Code of
		rbitration under rule 3.811 of the Califorr cedure section 1775 et seq. <i>(specify exe</i> s \$50,000	

		CIVI-110
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Karen Clopton	CASE NUMBER:	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: California Public Utilities Commission, et al.	CGC-17-563082	

10. c. Indicate the ADR process or processes that the party or parties are willing to participate in, have agreed to participate in, or have already participated in (check all that apply and provide the specified information):

	The party or parties completing this form are willing to participate in the following ADR processes (check all that apply):	If the party or parties completing this form in the case have agreed to participate in or have already completed an ADR process or processes, indicate the status of the processes (attach a copy of the parties' ADR stipulation):
(1) Mediation		 Mediation session not yet scheduled Mediation session scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete mediation by (date): Mediation completed on (date):
(2) Settlement conference		Settlement conference not yet scheduled Settlement conference scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete settlement conference by (date): Settlement conference completed on (date):
(3) Neutral evaluation		 Neutral evaluation not yet scheduled Neutral evaluation scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete neutral evaluation by (date): Neutral evaluation completed on (date):
(4) Nonbinding judicial arbitration		Judicial arbitration not yet scheduled Judicial arbitration scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete judicial arbitration by (date): Judicial arbitration completed on (date):
(5) Binding private arbitration		Private arbitration not yet scheduled Private arbitration scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete private arbitration by (date): Private arbitration completed on (date):
(6) Other (specify):		 □ ADR session not yet scheduled □ ADR session scheduled for (date): □ Agreed to complete ADR session by (date): □ ADR completed on (date):

		CIVI-171
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Karen Clopton		CASE NUMBER: CGC-17-563082
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: California Public Utilitio	es Commission, et al.	CGC-17-303082
11. Insurance a. Insurance carrier, if any, for party filing the boundary of rights: Yes No. Coverage issues will significantly affect in the control of th		
12. Jurisdiction Indicate any matters that may affect the court's juri Bankruptcy Other (specify): Status:	isdiction or processing of this case and	describe the status.
13. Related cases, consolidation, and coordination a. There are companion, underlying, or rela (1) Name of case: Karen Clopton v. Cl (2) Name of court: State Personnel Bo (3) Case number: 17-1317 (4) Status: SPB upheld Plaintiff's Terr Additional cases are described in Attach	ated cases. PUC, et al. pard mination, Plaintiff has a right to app	eal the decision.
b. A motion to Consolidate	coordinate will be filed by (ne	ame party):
14. Bifurcation The party or parties intend to file a motion for action (specify moving party, type of motion,	r an order bifurcating, severing, or coor and reasons):	dinating the following issues or causes of
15. Other motions		
The party or parties expect to file the followin Defendants will file a Motion for Summar	ng motions before trial (specify moving ry Judgment.	party, type of motion, and issues):
16. Discoverý		
a. The party or parties have completed all di	iscovery.	
b 🛛 The following discovery will be completed	I by the date specified (describe all ant	icipated discovery):
<u>Party</u> Defendants	Description	<u>Date</u>
Defendants Defendants	Written Discovery Depositions	June 2019 June 2019
c. The following discovery issues, including anticipated (specify):	issues regarding the discovery of elect	ronically stored information, are



Page 4 of 5

		CM-110
PLAIN'	TIFF/PETITIONER: Karen Clopton	CASE NUMBER: CGC-17-563082
DEFENDAN	NT/RESPONDENT: California Public Utilities Commissio	
17. Econo a b	of Civil Procedure sections 90-98 will apply to this case. This is a limited civil case and a motion to withdraw the	s \$25,000 or less) and the economic litigation procedures in Code . case from the economic litigation procedures or for additional thy economic litigation procedures relating to discovery or trial
C	he party or parties request that the following additional ma	atters be considered or determined at the case management not be set for trial until the related case (Plaintiff's appeal of solved.
19. Meeta a. ⊠		ties on all subjects required by rule 3.724 of the California Rules of
	ter meeting and conferring as required by rule 3.724 of the pecify):	e California Rules of Court, the parties agree on the following
am comple as well as c	etely familiar with this case and will be fully prepared to dis other issues raised by this statement, and will possess the anagement conference, including the written authority of the	scuss the status of discovery and alternative dispute resolution, authority to enter into stipulations on these issues at the time of he party where required.
Date: Nove	ember 30, 2018	
Juliana Kr	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY) Additional signatures are attached.

Liebert Cassidy Whitmore A Professional Law Corporation 135 Main Street, 7th Floor San Francisco, California 94105

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

I am employed in the County of San Francisco, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is: 135 Main Street, 7th Floor, San Francisco, California 94105.

On November 30, 2018, I served the foregoing document(s) described as

DEFENDANTS' CASE MANAGEMENT STATEMENT in the manner checked below on all

interested parties in this action addressed as follows:

Mr. Dan Siegel
Ms. Jane Brunner
Siegel, Yee & Brunner
475 14th Street, Suite 500
Oakland, California 94612
Telephone: (510) 839-1200
Facsimile: (510) 444-6698
Email: danmsiegel@gmail.com
janebrunner@hotmail.com

- ☑ (BY U.S. MAIL) I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at San Francisco, California, in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.
- (BY OVERNIGHT MAIL) By overnight courier, I arranged for the above-referenced document(s) to be delivered to an authorized overnight courier service, FedEx, for delivery to the addressee(s) above, in an envelope or package designated by the overnight courier service with delivery fees paid or provided for.
- ☐ **(BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE)** By electronically mailing a true and correct copy through Liebert Cassidy Whitmore's electronic mail system from fsiu@lcwlegal.com to the email address(es) set forth above. I did not receive, within a reasonable time after the transmission, any electronic message or other indication that the transmission was unsuccessful.

Executed on November 30, 2018, at San Francisco, California.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the

foregoing is true and correct.

Fannie F. Slu

Proof of Service

8738376.1 CA020-022